Interest receivable .....  (45.9) (44.1)

Dividend receivable .....  (144.9) (159.6)

Changes in net working capital:  ..... 

(Increase)/decrease in trade and other receivables.....  (0.6) 0.7

Increase/(decrease) in trade and other payables .....  0.6 (0.7)

Cash generated from/(used in) operations .....  – –

53

Reconciliation of profit and shareholders’ equity under UK GAAP to IFRS for the 2008 financial year and as at 1 January
and 31 December 2008

There were no adjustments identified on conversion from UK GAAP to IFRS.

Reconciliation of balance sheet under UK GAAP to IFRS as at 1 January 2008 (date of transition to IFRS):

  Effect of

 UK GAAP transition IFRS

 (US$ in millions)

Assets

Non-current assets

Investments .....  346.6 – 346.6

Other receivables .....  729.0 – 729.0

 1,075.6 – 1,075.6

Current assets

Trade and other receivables .....  0.2 – 0.2

 0.2 – 0.2

Total assets.....  1,075.8 – 1,075.8

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables .....  (0.3) – (0.3)

 (0.3) – (0.3)

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings .....  (729.0) – (729.0)

  (729.0) – (729.0)

Total liabilities .....  (729.3) – (729.3)

Net assets .....  346.5 – 346.5

  0.4

Shareholders’ equity

Ordinary shares .....  0.4 – 0.4

Share premium .....  346.1 – 346.5

Total equity .....  346.5 – 1,075.6

UK GAAP numbers have been reclassified to conform to IFRS presentation.

54

Reconciliation of balance sheet
under UK GAAP to IFRS as at 31 December 2008

  Effect of

 UK GAAP transition IFRS

 (US$ in millions)

Assets
Non-current assets

Investments .....  346.6 – 346.6

Other receivables .....  794.4 – 794.4

 1,141.0 – 1,141.0

Current assets

Trade and other receivables .....  0.2 – 0.2

 0.2 – 0.2

Total assets.....  1,141.2 – 1,141.2

Liabilities
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables .....  (0.3) – (0.3)

(0.3) – (0.3)
Non-current liabilities

Borrowings .....  (794.4) – (794.4)

 (794.4) – (794.4)

Total liabilities .....  (794.7) – (794.7)

Net assets .....  346.5 – 346.5

Shareholders’ equity

Ordinary shares .....  0.4 – 0.4

Share premium .....  346.1 – 346.1

Total equity .....  346.5 – 346.5

UK GAAP numbers have been reclassified to conform to IFRS presentation.

	Total MSS revenue
	Total revenue
	Group free cash flow
	IGL consolidated FINAL - 2010.pdf
	INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT TO THE MEMBERS OF INMARSAT GROUP LIMITED
	Respective responsibilities of Directors and auditor
	Opinion on financial statements
	Other matter
	INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT TO THE MEMBERS OF INMARSAT GROUP LIMITED
	Respective responsibilities of Directors and auditor
	Opinion on financial statements